File Name
Project 1D

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

xkmtc.20181217.012799.fits
OBS

DARK

begin

00:51:42.670
-30:06:26.50

30

1.00

00:52:31

\Y%
2018-12-17T23:49:40
-77.13

1+03

1.75e+03

1.79e+03

#1/14#

1.84e+03 1.89e+03 1.93e+03

1.98e+03

2.02e+03

2.07e+03

2.12e+03

2.16



File Name
Project 1D

Image Type
Object Name

RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

xkmtc.20181217.012800.fits
ALL

BIAS

bias

00:57:29.240
-30:06:24.20

0

1.00

00:58:17

\%
2018-12-17T23:55:25
-77.21

1+03

1.75e+03

1.79e+03

#2/14#

1.84e+03 1.89e+03 1.93e+03

1.98e+03

2.02e+03

2.07e+03

2.12e+03

2.16



File Name
Project 1D

Image Type
Object Name

RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

xkmtc.20181217.012801.fits
ALL

BIAS

bias

00:58:26.070
-30:06:23.80

0

1.00

00:59:14

A%
2018-12-17T23:56:22
-77.22

1+03

1.75e+03

1.79e+03

#3/14#

1.84e+03 1.89e+03 1.93e+03

1.98e+03

2.02e+03

2.07e+03

2.12e+03

2.16



File Name
Project 1D

Image Type
Object Name

RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

xkmtc.20181217.012802.fits
ALL

BIAS

bias

00:59:23.680
-30:06:23.40

0

1.00

01:00:11

A%
2018-12-17T23:57:19
-77.27

1+03

1.75e+03

1.79e+03

#4144

1.84e+03 1.89e+03 1.93e+03

1.98e+03

2.02e+03

2.07e+03

2.12e+03

2.16



File Name
Project 1D

Image Type
Object Name

RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

xkmtc.20181217.012803.fits
ALL

BIAS

bias

01:00:22.300
-30:06:23.00

0

1.00

01:01:10

\%
2018-12-17T23:58:18
-77.31

1+03

1.75e+03

1.79e+03

#5 /14 #

1.84e+03 1.89e+03 1.93e+03

1.98e+03

2.02e+03

2.07e+03

2.12e+03

2.16



File Name
Project 1D

Image Type
Object Name

RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

xkmtc.20181217.012804.fits
ALL

BIAS

bias

01:01:27.190
-30:06:22.50

0

1.00

01:02:15

\%
2018-12-17T23:59:22
-77.37

1+03

1.75e+03

1.79e+03

#6 /14 #

1.84e+03 1.89e+03 1.93e+03

1.98e+03

2.02e+03

2.07e+03

2.12e+03

2.16



File Name : xkmtc.20181218.012805.fits #7714 %
Project ID : NEO

Image Type : OBJECT

Object Name :  focus

RA :00:41:19.470

DEC : 0 -19:06:40.40
Exposure Time 10

Airmass : 1.08

Sidereal Time o 02:08:25

Filter ID 1

Observation Date : 2018-12-18T01:05:22
CCD Temperature : -T8

e+03 3.34e+03 3.42e+03 3.51e+03 3.59e+03 3.67e+03 3.76e+03 3.84e+03 3.92e+03 4e+03




File Name
Project ID

Image Type
Object Name

RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

xkmtc.20181218.012806.fits
NEO

OBJECT

focus

00:41:19.440
-19:06:40.30

10

1.08

02:10:21

I
2018-12-18T01:07:17
-78.05

#8 /14 #

e+03

3.38e+03

3.47e+03

3.56e+03 3.65e+03 3.74e+03

3.83e+03

3.92e+03

4.01e+03

4.1e+03

4.19




File Name
Project 1D

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

xkmtc.20181218.012807.fits
ALL

BIAS

bias

06:03:05.290
-30:00:23.60

0

1.00

06:03:43

A%
2018-12-18T05:00:02
-82.08

e+03

1.78e+03

1.82e+03

#9 /14 #

1.86e+03 1.9e+03 1.94e+03

1.98e+03

2.03e+03

2.07e+03

2.11e+03

2.15



File Name
Project 1D

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

xkmtc.20181218.012808.fits
ALL

BIAS

bias

06:04:01.770
-30:00:22.20

0

1.00

06:04:40

A%
2018-12-18T05:00:58
-82.08

e+03

1.78e+03

1.82e+03

#10 / 14 #

1.86e+03 1.9e+03 1.94e+03

1.98e+03

2.02e+03

2.06e+03

2.1e+03

2.14



File Name
Project 1D

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

xkmtc.20181218.012809.fits
ALL

BIAS

bias

06:04:57.900
-30:00:20.70

0

1.00

06:05:36

A%
2018-12-18T05:01:54
-80.56

e+03

1.78e+03

1.82e+03

#1114 #

1.86e+03 1.9e+03 1.94e+03

1.98e+03

2.02e+03

2.06e+03

2.1e+03

2.14



File Name
Project 1D

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

xkmtc.20181218.012810.fits
ALL

BIAS

bias

06:05:54.370
-30:00:19.20

0

1.00

06:06:33

\%
2018-12-18T05:03:03
-82.19

e+03

1.78e+03

1.82e+03

#1214 #

1.86e+03 1.9e+03 1.94e+03

1.98e+03

2.02e+03

2.07e+03

2.11e+03

2.14



File Name
Project 1D

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

xkmtc.20181218.012811.fits
ALL

BIAS

bias

06:07:05.050
-30:00:17.30

0

1.00

06:07:43

A%
2018-12-18T05:04:14
-82.22

e+03

1.78e+03

1.82e+03

#13 /14 #

1.86e+03 1.9e+03 1.94e+03

1.98e+03

2.02e+03

2.06e+03

2.1e+03

2.14



File Name
Project 1D

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

xkmtc.20181218.012812.fits
OBS

DARK

end

06:08:40.310
-30:00:14.80

30

1.00

06:09:19

\%
2018-12-18T05:05:36
-82.28

e+03

1.78e+03

1.82e+03

#14 /14 #

1.86e+03 1.9e+03 1.94e+03

1.98e+03

2.02e+03

2.07e+03

2.11e+03

2.14



